



## BMI Federal Credit Union Makes Donation to the Alzheimer's Association, Central Ohio

Dublin, Ohio (September 28, 2020) – BMI Federal Credit Union shows community support with a donation to the Alzheimer's Association, Central Ohio. A long-time sponsor of the Alzheimer's Association, the Credit Union has shown its support through corporate sponsorships, employee donations, and volunteership. This year, BMI Federal Credit Union has provided a \$1,768.50 donation as a "Stroll Sponsor" for the 2020 Walk to End Alzheimer's. This donation will support the organization and its efforts to increase awareness and research for Alzheimer's, and the 2020 Walk to End Alzheimer's.

## **About Alzheimer's Association**

The Alzheimer's Association is the leading voluntary health organization in Alzheimer's care, support and research. Their mission is to eliminate Alzheimer's disease through the advancement of research; to provide and enhance care and support for all affected; and to reduce the risk of dementia through the promotion of brain health.

## **About BMI Federal Credit Union**

BMI Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution open to anyone that lives, works, worships or attends school in Franklin, Licking, Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, Union, Delaware or Morrow County. Founded in 1936, the mission of BMI Federal Credit Union is to improve the financial lives of its members and the community it serves.

BMI Federal Credit Union provides a wealth of products and services, including its award-winning Financial Education Program. The Credit Union has been recognized as a "Best Employer in Ohio" for eleven consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the #1 Best Local Credit Union for the 2018 and 2019 Columbus Dispatch's CBUS Top Picks. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit <a href="https://www.bmifcu.org">www.bmifcu.org</a>. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.

## Contact:

Carolyn Hucek
Vice President of Marketing
c\_hucek@bmifcu.org
614.707.4120